

Dark Chocolate

Ingredients: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), vanilla extract, colours (E171, E172). Dark chocolate contains minimum 58% cocoa solids. For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.
Gluten free

Diabetic Chocolate - Dark

Ingredients: cocoa mass, sweetener maltitol, cocoa butter, emulsifier **SOYA LECITHINS**, flavour vanillin, For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**

Diabetic Chocolate – White

Ingredients: sweetener maltitol, cocoa butter, **WHOLE MILK POWDER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER**, emulsifier **SOYA LECITHINS**, flavour vanillin,

Fillings

sweeteners maltitol, cocoa butter, **WHOLE MILK POWDER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER**, emulsifier **SOYA LECITHINS**, flavour vanillin, fruit (40,5%), Saccharose, Water, Thickener (modified corn starch E1422, pectins E440, xanthan gum E415), Natural Fruit Flavour, Elderberry Juice, Acids (citric acid E330, sodium citrates E331), Flavour (contains MILK), Colour (carmoisine E122), Preservative (potassium sorbate E202, **CREAM**, Vanilla, violet essence, Rose water, peppermint extract, Ginger essence, coffee essence
Alcohol – Gin, Remy XO Brandy, Glen Turner Whisky, Marc De Champagne, Amaretto, Cognac,

